
AGENCY: ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION AGENCY (EPA) 
 
TITLE:  “UNDERGROUND STORAGE TANK COMPLIANCE ASSISTANCE AND 

TRAINING SUPPORT IN INDIAN COUNTRY” 
 
ACTION: Request for Proposals (RFP) - Amendment 001. 
 
RFA NO: EPA-OSWER-OUST-08-11 
 
CATALOG OF FEDERAL DOMESTIC ASSISTANCE (CFDA) NO: 66.804 
 
SUMMARY:   This notice is issued to revise the closing date and time for receipt of proposals 
listed under Section 4, Application and Submission Information. 
 
Accordingly,  
 

A. Section 2(C), The project period for award(s) resulting from this solicitation is hereby 
amended as follows: 

 
The estimated start date for projects resulting from this solicitation is February 2, 2009.   

 
B. Section 4(C), Submitting a Proposal Package is hereby amended as follows: 
 

Applicants may choose to submit their proposal package, as described in Section B 
above, either in hard copy (paper) format or through http://www.grants.gov with an 
electronic signature.  Instructions for all methods are detailed below.  Please select only 
one method.  Proposals must be received by EPA or through grants.gov by November 17, 
2008, 5:00 p.m. EST. 

 
C. Section 4(C)(2), Proposal Submission Deadline is hereby amended as follows: 
 

Your organization’s AOR must submit your complete proposal package electronically to 
EPA through Grants.gov (http://www.Grants.gov) no later than November 17, 2008, 5:00 
p.m. EST.   

 
D. Section 6(A), Award Notices is hereby amended as follows: 
 

EPA anticipates notification to both successful and unsuccessful applicants will be made, 
via telephone, electronic, or postal mail by December 17, 2008. 

 
E. Except as noted above, all other terms and conditions of the original RFP (EPA-OSWER-

OUST-08-11) remain unchanged and in full force and effect. 
 

http://www.grants.gov/
http://www.grants.gov/

